
2023 Bus Routes by Driver

Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 01 ELEM AM Johnson, Angela Bus # 1

5575 Tent Church Rd NE 7:54 AM

6165 CINCINNATI‐ZANESVILLE RD 7:56 AM

6265 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 7:56 AM

2480 W RUSHVILLE RD 7:59 AM

1260 Thomas Rd NE 8:01 AM

10760 GRAFFIS RD 8:06 AM

9227 Lancaster New Lexington Rd 8:11 AM

1283 Jerusalem Rd SE 8:23 AM

2200 Bethel Rd SE 8:33 AM

11550 McCullough Rd SE 8:34 AM

11939 Webb Summit Rd SE 8:36 AM

10490 Marietta Rd SE 8:41 AM

10020 Marietta Rd SE 8:41 AM

9990 Marietta Rd SE 8:41 AM

Route 01 ELEM PM Johnson, Angela Bus # 1

9990 Marietta Rd SE 3:51 PM

10020 Marietta Rd SE 3:52 PM

10490 Marietta Rd SE 3:53 PM

11486 MARIETTA RD 3:55 PM

2200 Bethel Rd SE 3:56 PM

11550 McCullough Rd SE 3:58 PM

11939 Webb Summit Rd SE 4:00 PM

1283 Jerusalem Rd SE 4:01 PM

Jerusalem Church 4:03 PM

10760 GRAFFIS RD 4:05 PM

2310 West Rushville Rd NE 4:16 PM

2480 W RUSHVILLE RD 4:17 PM

5755 Tent Church Rd NE 4:22 PM

6057 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 4:23 PM

6165 CINCINNATI‐ZANESVILLE RD 4:24 PM

6265 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 4:25 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 1 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 02 ELEM AM Miller, Christine Bus # 2

1074 West Rushville Rd NE 7:37 AM

6925 Ireland Rd NE 7:38 AM

7655 Lancaster New Lexington Rd 7:41 AM

8040 Oak Hill Rd NE 7:43 AM

8010 OAK HILL RD 7:43 AM

6958 TENT CHURCH RD 7:47 AM

6685 Tent Church Rd NE 7:48 AM

6165 Tent Church Rd NE 7:50 AM

5309 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 7:52 AM

5269 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 7:53 AM

5115 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 7:54 AM

1306 Lake Rd NE 7:55 AM

1025 Lake Rd NE 7:57 AM

5150 Ireland Rd NE 7:58 AM

5450 IRELAND RD 7:59 AM

246 LAKE RD 8:04 AM

150 Lake Rd NE 8:05 AM

6611 Marietta Rd NE 8:09 AM

6500 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 8:10 AM

5870 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 8:12 AM

424 Zion Rd SE 8:19 AM

7540 MARIETTA RD 8:21 AM

7768 Marietta Rd SE 8:23 AM

8408 Marietta Rd SE 8:24 AM

768 Marietta Rd SE 8:32 AM

735 Marietta Rd SE 8:33 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 2 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 02 ELEM PM Miller, Christine Bus # 2

735 Marietta Rd SE 3:51 PM

768 Marietta Rd SE 3:51 PM

8408 Marietta Rd SE 3:53 PM

7768 Marietta Rd SE 3:55 PM

7754 Marietta Rd 3:56 PM

424 Zion Rd SE 4:00 PM

7540 MARIETTA RD 4:02 PM

7655 Lancaster New Lexington Rd 4:04 PM

8040 Oak Hill Rd NE 4:05 PM

7675 Oak Hill Rd NE 4:07 PM

6925 Ireland Rd NE 4:09 PM

6611 Marietta Rd NE 4:13 PM

6500 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 4:16 PM

5940 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 4:19 PM

5870 Lancaster New Lexington Rd SE 4:20 PM

150 Lake Rd NE 4:22 PM

246 LAKE RD 4:22 PM

5150 Ireland Rd NE 4:25 PM

5450 IRELAND RD 4:26 PM

5629 Ireland Rd NE 4:27 PM

1025 Lake Rd NE 4:30 PM

1306 Lake Rd NE 4:32 PM

1360 Lake Rd NE 4:32 PM

5115 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 4:33 PM

5269 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 4:34 PM

5309 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 4:35 PM

5317 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 4:36 PM

6165 TENT CHURCH RD 4:38 PM

6685 Tent Church Rd NE 4:39 PM

6958 TENT CHURCH RD 4:40 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 3 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 08 ELEM AM Praither, Shelle Bus # 8

5800 Coonpath Rd NE 7:35 AM

4000 Old Millersport Rd NE 7:42 AM

4760 Old Millersport Rd NE 7:44 AM

3325 Old Millersport Rd NE 7:46 AM

3120 Sarah Dr NE 7:49 AM

1182 Coonpath Rd NE 7:50 AM

1142 Coonpath Rd NE 7:51 AM

1280 Marquette Dr NE 7:55 AM

3962 Oakmont Ln NE 7:56 AM

3912 Oakmont Ln NE 7:56 AM

3535 Tschopp Rd NE 7:58 AM

3217 Tschopp Rd NE 7:59 AM

3390 Stringtown Rd NE 8:02 AM

3430 Stringtown Rd NE 8:03 AM

3470 Stringtown Rd NE 8:04 AM

111 Ginder Rd NE 8:04 AM

Cook's Pond Dr & Quail Run Ct 8:06 AM

3658 Fre Mar Rd NE 8:08 AM

3697 Fre Mar Rd NE 8:09 AM

Champlain Dr & Fremar Rd 8:10 AM

4312 Fre Mar Rd NE 8:12 AM

4269 Tschopp Rd NE 8:13 AM

3827 Tschopp Rd 8:15 AM

510 Marquette Dr NE 8:17 AM

101 Marquette Dr NE 8:18 AM

4054 STRINGTOWN RD 8:19 AM

353 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 8:21 AM

871 Carroll Eastern Road 8:23 AM

2477 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 8:26 AM

2568 Carroll‐Eastern Rd 8:27 AM

2738 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 8:28 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 4 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 08 ELEM PM Praither, Shelle Bus # 8

2738 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 3:52 PM

2568 Carroll‐Eastern Rd 3:53 PM

2477 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 3:54 PM

4760 Old Millersport Rd NE 3:56 PM

4000 Old Millersport Rd NE 3:57 PM

3325 Old Millersport Rd NE 3:59 PM

3120 Sarah Dr NE 4:02 PM

1182 Coonpath Rd NE 4:03 PM

1142 Coonpath Rd NE 4:04 PM

1280 Marquette Dr NE 4:07 PM

3217 Tschopp Rd NE 4:09 PM

3535 Tschopp Rd NE 4:10 PM

3827 Tschopp Rd 4:11 PM

3950 TSCHOPP RD 4:12 PM

3962 Oakmont Ln NE 4:13 PM

3912 Oakmont Ln NE 4:14 PM

4269 Tschopp Rd NE 4:16 PM

510 Marquette Dr NE 4:18 PM

101 Marquette Dr NE 4:19 PM

4054 STRINGTOWN RD 4:20 PM

4280 Stringtown Rd NE 4:21 PM

353 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 4:23 PM

4312 Fre Mar Rd NE 4:27 PM

Champlain Dr & Fremar Rd 4:27 PM

3697 Fre Mar Rd NE 4:29 PM

3658 Fre Mar Rd NE 4:30 PM

Cook's Pond Dr & Quail Run Ct 4:31 PM

111 Ginder Rd NE 4:34 PM

3470 Stringtown Rd NE 4:35 PM

3430 Stringtown Rd NE 4:35 PM

3390 Stringtown Rd NE 4:36 PM

5800 Coonpath Rd NE 4:46 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 5 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 10 ELEM AM Boch, Misty Bus # 10

2620 Fairfield Union Rd NE 7:47 AM

2647 Fairfield Union Rd NE 7:47 AM

2680 Fairfield Union Rd NE 7:47 AM

7840 Richland Rd NE 7:49 AM

7795 Richland Rd NE 7:49 AM

3840 McCafferty Rd NE 7:51 AM

3600 McCafferty Rd NE 7:51 AM

3165 Broad St 7:52 AM

7462 E Main St 7:53 AM

Main St & N Broad St 7:54 AM

7698 Main St 7:54 AM

7740 Main St 7:55 AM

3425 Gun Barrel Rd NE 7:56 AM

8400 Bope Rd NE 7:59 AM

8274 Pleasantville Rd NE 8:01 AM

8210 Pleasantville Rd NE 8:01 AM

6290 Miller Siding Rd NE 8:05 AM

6658 Millersiding Rd 8:05 AM

6390 Richland Rd NE 8:07 AM

6315 Richland Rd Ne 8:07 AM

4465 Elder Rd NE 8:08 AM

6560 Lake Rd NE 8:15 AM

6664 Lake Rd NE 8:15 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 6 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 10 ELEM PM Boch, Misty Bus # 10

6664 Lake Rd NE 4:07 PM

6560 Lake Rd NE 4:07 PM

4465 Elder Rd NE 4:14 PM

6315 Richland Rd Ne 4:15 PM

6390 Richland Rd NE 4:15 PM

6658 Millersiding Rd 4:17 PM

6290 Miller Siding Rd NE 4:17 PM

8210 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:22 PM

8274 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:22 PM

8400 Bope Rd NE 4:24 PM

3425 Gun Barrel Rd NE 4:27 PM

7740 Main St 4:28 PM

Main St & N Broad St 4:29 PM

7462 E Main St 4:30 PM

3165 Broad St 4:31 PM

3600 McCafferty Rd NE 4:32 PM

3840 McCafferty Rd NE 4:32 PM

7795 Richland Rd NE 4:34 PM

7840 Richland Rd NE 4:34 PM

7853 Richland Rd NE 4:34 PM

2680 Fairfield Union Rd NE 4:36 PM

2647 Fairfield Union Rd NE 4:36 PM

2620 Fairfield Union Rd NE 4:36 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 7 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 11 ELEM AM Ortman, Krystal Bus # 11

8590 Pleasantville Rd NE 7:46 AM

8810 Pleasantville Rd NE 7:46 AM

9180 Pleasantville Rd NE 7:48 AM

9250 Pleasantville Rd NE 7:48 AM

9755 Pleasantville Rd NE 7:49 AM

9090 Pleasantville Rd NE 7:52 AM

5535 Thornville Rd NE 7:53 AM

5185 Thornville Rd NE 7:54 AM

6947 Thornville Rd NE 8:01 AM

7405 Miller Rd NE 8:03 AM

7835 Logan Thornville Rd NE 8:06 AM

7749 Logan Thornville Rd NE 8:07 AM

7975 Hampson Rd NE 8:13 AM

7190 Woolard Rd NE 8:22 AM

7125 Woolard Rd NE 8:23 AM

7300 W Grubb Rd NE 8:25 AM

7162 GRUBB RD W 8:27 AM

6930 Woolard Rd NE 8:29 AM

6768 WOOLARD RD 8:30 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 8 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 11 ELEM PM Ortman, Krystal Bus # 11

7549 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 3:48 PM

7860 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 3:49 PM

6768 WOOLARD RD 3:55 PM

6930 Woolard Rd NE 3:55 PM

7162 GRUBB RD W 3:59 PM

7080 Indian Run Rd NE 4:00 PM

7125 Woolard Rd NE 4:02 PM

7190 Woolard Rd NE 4:02 PM

7975 Hampson Rd NE 4:04 PM

7835 Logan Thornville Rd NE 4:10 PM

7749 Logan Thornville Rd NE 4:10 PM

6947 Thornville Rd NE 4:13 PM

7405 Miller Rd NE 4:15 PM

7512 Thornville Rd NE 4:18 PM

9180 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:22 PM

9250 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:23 PM

9755 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:24 PM

9090 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:26 PM

5535 Thornville Rd NE 4:27 PM

8810 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:31 PM

8590 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:32 PM

6480 Logan Thornville Rd NE 4:34 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 9 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 17 ELEM AM Drake, Roxanne Bus # 17

7466 MAIN ST 7:33 AM

MAIN ST & N BROAD ST 7:35 AM

3292 COUNTY LINE RD 7:43 AM

3313 Avalon Rd,Rushville 7:49 AM

11170 Avalon Rd NE 7:50 AM

3212 Otterbein Rd 7:52 AM

3417 Otterbein Rd 7:54 AM

10565 Purvis Rd NE 8:02 AM

986 County Line Rd 8:04 AM

1110 County Line Rd NE 8:05 AM

1100 OLD RUSHVILLE RD 8:06 AM

1240 Old Rushville Rd NE 8:07 AM

1729 Old Rushville Rd NE 8:09 AM

580 Logan Thornville Rd NE 8:13 AM

550 Fort St 8:18 AM

127 N BROAD ST 8:21 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 10 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 17 ELEM PM Drake, Roxanne Bus # 17

127 N BROAD ST 3:41 PM

550 Fort St 3:48 PM

580 Logan Thornville Rd NE 3:53 PM

1729 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:57 PM

1240 Old Rushville Rd NE 3:59 PM

1100 OLD RUSHVILLE RD 4:00 PM

1110 County Line Rd NE 4:02 PM

940 County Line Rd 4:05 PM

10565 Purvis Rd NE 4:07 PM

3415 Otterbein Rd 4:11 PM

3212 Otterbein Rd 4:12 PM

3417 Otterbein Rd 4:13 PM

11170 Avalon Rd NE 4:19 PM

3313 Avalon Rd,Rushville 4:20 PM

3292 COUNTY LINE RD 4:26 PM

8580 Main St. 4:30 PM

MAIN ST & N BROAD ST 4:35 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 11 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 20 ELEM AM Hughes, Kay Bus # 20

8330 Main St 7:31 AM

8407 Main St 7:37 AM

8427 Main St 7:44 AM

3015 Market St Lot 12 7:50 AM

3265 Oak Leaf Ln 7:58 AM

8661 Main St 7:59 AM

8575 Main St 8:00 AM

8535 Main St 8:01 AM

8500 Main St 8:02 AM

3304 Market St 8:03 AM

3425 Market St 8:04 AM

4024 Logan Thornville Rd NE 8:06 AM

5515 Logan Thornville Rd NE 8:08 AM

5875 Logan Thornville Rd NE 8:09 AM

7600 Pleasantville Rd NE 8:11 AM

7098 Pleasantville Rd NE 8:14 AM

6145 PLEASANTVILLE RD 8:16 AM

6595 Cattail Rd NE 8:19 AM

3998 Pleasantville Rd NE 8:22 AM

418 E Columbus St 8:23 AM

E COLUMBUS ST & PEARL ST 8:24 AM

210 LINCOLN AVE 8:27 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 12 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 20 ELEM PM Hughes, Kay Bus # 20

210 LINCOLN AVE 3:51 PM

E COLUMBUS ST & PEARL ST 3:53 PM

418 E Columbus St 3:55 PM

3998 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:56 PM

6595 Cattail Rd NE 4:00 PM

6145 PLEASANTVILLE RD 4:04 PM

7098 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:06 PM

7124 Pleasantville Rd NE 4:07 PM

5875 Logan Thornville Rd NE 4:10 PM

5515 Logan Thornville Rd NE 4:11 PM

4024 Logan Thornville Rd NE 4:13 PM

3425 Market St 4:14 PM

3329 Market Street 4:16 PM

3304 Market St 4:16 PM

3015 Market St Lot 12 4:18 PM

3265 Oak Leaf Ln 4:30 PM

8661 Main St 4:31 PM

8643 Main St 4:32 PM

8575 Main St 4:33 PM

Main St & Bremen Ave 4:34 PM

8522 Main St 4:34 PM

8500 Main St 4:35 PM

8427 Main St 4:36 PM

8407 Main St 4:36 PM

8335 MAIN ST 4:37 PM

8330 Main St 4:38 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 13 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 21 ELEM AM Lones, Colleen Bus # 21

8165 New Salem Rd NE 7:40 AM

8554 New Salem Rd NE 7:41 AM

8970 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 7:42 AM

10183 State Route 188 7:43 AM

10322 State Route 188 7:45 AM

11929 Township Road 82 7:48 AM

9760 New Salem Rd NE 7:50 AM

8941 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 7:51 AM

8921 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 7:52 AM

8920 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 7:53 AM

8901 Lancaster‐Thornville Rd 7:53 AM

5884 Canal Rd NE 7:54 AM

5824 WATER ST 7:57 AM

8394 Cattail Rd NE 8:00 AM

4686 Canal Rd NE 8:03 AM

4635 Canal Rd NE 8:04 AM

4250 Canal Rd NE 8:05 AM

9234 Lake Rd NE 8:08 AM

8950 Lake Rd NE 8:09 AM

3690 Baltimore Somerset Rd NE 8:11 AM

7665 Lake Rd NE 8:13 AM

2510 Musser Rd NE 8:16 AM

6848 Thoreau Ln NE 8:17 AM

6817 Thoreau Ln NE 8:18 AM

3233 Pleasantville Rd NE 8:27 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 14 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 21 ELEM PM Lones, Colleen Bus # 21

3233 Pleasantville Rd NE 3:51 PM

2735 Leitnaker Rd NE 3:52 PM

2510 Musser Rd NE 3:56 PM

6817 Thoreau Ln NE 3:58 PM

6848 Thoreau Ln NE 3:58 PM

7665 Lake Rd NE 4:02 PM

3690 Baltimore Somerset Rd NE 4:04 PM

8394 Cattail Rd NE 4:07 PM

8950 Lake Rd NE 4:11 PM

9234 Lake Rd NE 4:12 PM

9730 Lake Rd NE 4:13 PM

4250 Canal Rd NE 4:14 PM

4635 Canal Rd NE 4:15 PM

4686 Canal Rd NE 4:16 PM

5884 Canal Rd NE 4:19 PM

10183 State Route 188 4:21 PM

Unknown Address 4:22 PM

10322 State Route 188 4:23 PM

New Salem Rd & New Salem 4:26 PM

9760 New Salem Rd NE 4:27 PM

8970 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 4:29 PM

8941 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 4:29 PM

8920 Lancaster Thornville Rd NE 4:30 PM

8901 Lancaster‐Thornville Rd 4:31 PM

5824 WATER ST 4:31 PM

8554 New Salem Rd NE 4:36 PM

8165 New Salem Rd NE 4:37 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 15 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 23 ELEM AM Kessler, Jessica Bus # 23

2865 Logan Thornville Rd NE 7:29 AM

679 LOGAN‐THORNVILLE RD 7:33 AM

580 Logan Thornville Rd NE 7:34 AM

2175 Webb Summit Rd SE 7:41 AM

3791 LOGAN‐THORNVILLE RD 7:43 AM

6130 State Route 664 N 7:48 AM

3980 Logan Thornville Rd SE 7:52 AM

3550 Logan Thornville Rd SE 7:53 AM

Sacred Heart Rd & Rutter Hill Rd 7:57 AM

3999 Rutter Hill Rd 7:59 AM

11113 McCullough Rd SE 8:03 AM

11175 McCullough Rd SE 8:03 AM

11345 McCullough Rd SE 8:04 AM

11386 Webb Summit Rd SE 8:06 AM

10525 McCullough Rd SE 8:08 AM

9375 Webb Summit Rd SE 8:11 AM

239 S Broad St 8:14 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 16 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 23 ELEM PM Kessler, Jessica Bus # 23

210 Marietta St 3:43 PM

580 Logan Thornville Rd NE 3:48 PM

679 LOGAN‐THORNVILLE RD 3:49 PM

2865 Logan Thornville Rd NE 3:57 PM

2175 Webb Summit Rd SE 4:07 PM

3791 LOGAN‐THORNVILLE RD 4:10 PM

3995 Logan Thornville Rd SE 4:11 PM

6130 State Route 664 N 4:15 PM

3980 Logan Thornville Rd SE 4:19 PM

3550 Logan Thornville Rd SE 4:20 PM

9375 Webb Summit Rd SE 4:23 PM

10055 Sacred Heart Rd 4:26 PM

32150 Hines Rd 4:27 PM

10525 McCullough Rd SE 4:31 PM

11386 Webb Summit Rd SE 4:33 PM

11113 McCullough Rd SE 4:35 PM

11175 McCullough Rd SE 4:35 PM

11345 McCullough Rd SE 4:36 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 17 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 24 ELEM AM Peters, Shawny Bus # 24

281 Lake Rd SE 7:37 AM

510 Lake Rd SE 7:38 AM

810 Lake Rd SE 7:39 AM

1220 Lake Rd SE 7:41 AM

1288 Lake Rd SE 7:42 AM

6000 Borah Hill Rd 7:46 AM

6175 Borah Hill Rd 7:47 AM

3470 W Point Rd SE 7:48 AM

3425 W Point Rd SE 7:49 AM

3377 W POINT RD 7:49 AM

3281 W Point Rd SE 7:50 AM

3115 W Point Rd SE 7:51 AM

3066 W Point Rd SE 7:52 AM

2755 W Point Rd SE 7:53 AM

1535 Pumpkinvine Rd SE 7:55 AM

2540 W Point Rd SE 7:58 AM

2405 W Point Rd SE 7:59 AM

7625 BREMEN RD 8:02 AM

2780 Mount Zwingli Rd SE 8:10 AM

3320 MT ZWINGLI RD 8:11 AM

7966 Pleasantview Rd SE 8:12 AM

7262 Pleasant View Rd SE 8:14 AM

6615 Pleasantview Rd SE 8:15 AM

7325 PLEASANT VIEW RD 8:17 AM

3694 Durbin Run Rd 8:18 AM

3914 Durbin Run Rd 8:19 AM

7966 Pleasant View Rd 8:21 AM

8701 Pleasantview Rd SE 8:23 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 18 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 24 ELEM PM Peters, Shawny Bus # 24

810 Lake Rd SE 3:50 PM

281 Lake Rd SE 3:51 PM

1220 Lake Rd SE 3:53 PM

1288 Lake Rd SE 3:54 PM

6000 Borah Hill Rd 3:58 PM

6175 Borah Hill Rd 3:59 PM

3470 W Point Rd SE 4:00 PM

3425 W Point Rd SE 4:01 PM

3377 W POINT RD 4:01 PM

3281 W Point Rd SE 4:02 PM

3115 W Point Rd SE 4:03 PM

3066 W Point Rd SE 4:04 PM

2755 W Point Rd SE 4:05 PM

1535 Pumpkinvine Rd SE 4:08 PM

2405 W Point Rd SE 4:11 PM

2540 W Point Rd SE 4:18 PM

1210 W POINT RD 4:21 PM

7625 BREMEN RD 4:22 PM

2780 Mount Zwingli Rd SE 4:25 PM

3320 MT ZWINGLI RD 4:26 PM

7966 Pleasantview Rd SE 4:27 PM

7262 Pleasantview Rd Se 4:30 PM

6615 Pleasantview Rd SE 4:30 PM

7325 Pleasantview Rd SE 4:32 PM

3694 Durbin Run Rd 4:34 PM

3914 Durbin Run Rd 4:35 PM

8000 PLEASANT VIEW RD 4:37 PM

8701 Pleasantview Rd SE 4:39 PM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 19 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 25 ELEM AM Persons, Molly Bus # 25

2185 TENT RD 7:48 AM

5580 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 7:50 AM

1435 Lake Rd NE 7:53 AM

4860 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 7:54 AM

1989 Lake Rd NE 7:59 AM

5347 Berry Rd NE 8:01 AM

HOLLIE ST & KELLEY LN 8:03 AM

3081 ELDER RD 8:04 AM

3390 Elder Rd NE 8:05 AM

3475 Elder Rd NE 8:06 AM

2662 Coonpath Rd 8:12 AM

3425 Carroll Eastern Rd NE 8:16 AM

3610 RICHLAND RD 8:21 AM

3540 Richland Rd NE 8:22 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 20 of 21



Run Name/Driver Stop Address Stop Time

Route 25 ELEM PM Persons, Molly Bus # 25

3540 Richland Rd NE 3:50 PM

3610 RICHLAND RD 3:50 PM

3587 RICHLAND RD 3:52 PM

4455 LANCASTER‐THORNVILLE RD 3:57 PM

3255 LANCASTER‐THORNVILLE RD 3:59 PM

2662 Coonpath Rd 4:00 PM

4730 Coonpath Rd NE 4:08 PM

3475 Elder Rd NE 4:10 PM

3390 Elder Rd NE 4:11 PM

3081 ELDER RD 4:12 PM

HOLLIE ST & KELLEY LN 4:13 PM

5913 Hollie St NE 4:14 PM

2577 Elder Rd NE 4:16 PM

5347 Berry Rd NE 4:17 PM

1989 Lake Rd NE 4:18 PM

4908 1/2 Wheeling Rd NE 4:20 PM

4860 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 4:22 PM

5580 Cincinnati Zanesville Rd NE 4:27 PM

2185 TENT RD 4:29 PM

2480 W RUSHVILLE RD 4:34 PM

Route 26 Amanda ELEM Neff‐Dittoe, Nanc Bus # 3

9730 Lake Rd NE 8:45 AM

10183 State Route 188 8:51 AM

328 E Main St 9:33 AM

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Page 21 of 21


